SP021X-012E
P: GY
Section manual override
Series SZ3000 Manifold Valve
Plug-in Type
Connector mounting position of U side
SS5Z3-60FU-X50
Feature 1: Connector mounting position of U side

2 P12
P
How to Order
 Solenoid valves (With light/surge voltage suppressor)
SZ3  1  60      -  5   LOZ        -  C4
Type of actuation                                                   A, B port size
1 2 position single solenoid                                         C4  Ø4 One-touch fitting
2 2 position double solenoid                                        C6  Ø6 One-touch fitting
3 3 position closed center                                           M5  M5×0.8
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center                                  Manual override
                                                            Nil  Non-locking push type
Back pressure check valve (*1, *2)                                 D   Slotted locking type
  Nil     Without                                                Screw driver operated
K      Built-in
             Switch specifications(Refer to note 5)
           Rated voltage                               Nil    Without switch
           5  24VDC                                  J     With switch
6  12VDC
*1) The built-in back pressure check valve type has an effective area approximately 20% smaller.
*2) For the 3 position closed center and 3 position pressure center, back pressure check valve is not available.
Dimensions: mm
The dimensions shown here are for the model whose SUP/EXH block mounting position is “D”.
For dimensions of other models, please contact your SMC sales representative.
(To be continued next page)
Note 1: Valve stations are numbered from station 1 on the D-sub connector side.
Note 2: When power is supplied to power terminal, apply the voltage same as the rated voltage of solenoid valve.
Note 3: This shows the dimensions of ”SS5Z3-60FU1-05D-P∗∗ -X50”. Please consult with our SMC sales
representative regarding the number of stations (specified layout), model numbers, and dimensions of
other models.
Note 4: This manifold is positive common (+COM) specifications. Avoid using wrong polarity, as it may stall operation.
Note 5: For switch operation, slide the switch and match with the triangle mark to change ON and OFF.
ON position: Normal operating state. The valve coil switches by
electrical signal from the connector.
OFF position: The valve coil remains non-energized state even
if the connector gives signal.
Note 6: The connector entry direction can be changed from top to side by switching
the switch mounted to the top of manifold. (It can not stop in midstream.)
       FREE position: Connector can rotate freely.
       LOCK position: Connector is fixed.
Note 7: Do not operate the product when the switch position is at “FREE” position.
Note 8: As solenoid valves and blanking block can not be assembled to the model
number “SS5Z3-60FU∗ -05D-P∗∗ -X50”, specify them separately.
L: Dimensions: mm                                           n: Stations
L     n 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
L1 110.5 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 198
L2 100 112.5 125 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 187.5